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| - “Re Bureau airtel to Memphis and Savannah,
f 10/21/69. |

Enclosed for the Bureau is one copy of the
letter directed to District Attorney General PHIL
M, CANALE, JR,, Memphis, Tennessee, advising him that
there is no basis to the allegations made by
J. B, STONER to HAROLD WEISBERG that the FBI had
offered persons $25,000 to frame JAMES EARL RAY for
the murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, .
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In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

841 Federal Office Buildiag

167 North Main Street

Memphis, Tennesses 38108
October 87, ms

Mr. Phil X, Cannle, Jr.
District Attorney General :
S8helby County Office nnuam
157 Poplar Avenue

Memphis, Tennessee 38103

Dear Mr. th'

| .~ Nr. Harold louhnrg, a tmmhm 'riter ‘who

resides at Frederick, Maryland, advised an official of
the U, 8, Department of Justice om October 8, 19689,
that he bad recently received a telephone call tron -
Mr. J, B, 8toner, Natiomal Chairman of the National
States Rights My. According to Mr. Weisberg, Stoner
told him that two men in the Natiocmal States Rights
Party formerly served as informants for the Federal
Bureau of Investigation and that these two men are

prepared to testify in court that the Federal Bureau
of Investigation had offered them $35,000 to frame
James Earl Ray for the assassination of Dr. Martin
Ilather King, Jr. Nr. Weisberg indicated that testimony
in this regard presumably would be furnished in a

.babeas corpus proceeding.

R

Since you are in m:«: of all of tli.

' evidence in this case, I am certain it is cdbvious to

you that there is no basis to the allegations that the
Federal Bureau of Investigation offered anyone any
money to frane James EBarl Ily'

Yours wvery tmly,

ROBERT G, JERSEN
Special Agent In Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



@
S -BEFCI ST 7
ENCLOSURE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. ‘OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 5010-106 .
MAY 1962 EDILION B
v, o~ " O%p GEN. REG..NO. 27 Tolson
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DeL?S_Ch :/z:

Waltér
Mohr

I Memorandum S ——

Conrad
Fell

g
ro : Mr. DeLoachEB : Qctober 20, 1969

A. Roﬁ%ﬁ&//

[
§ RN

‘ (> ~
sUBJECT : MURKIN }

Mr. DeLoach

Trotter —

Mr. ROSen Tele. Room

Holmes

Mr B Malley Gandy

Mr. McGowan ,
Mr. McDonough C;%%ﬂiﬁb¢¢4”
Mr. Bishop
Mr. W. C. Sullivan
bt
*it

b pd ot o o e o

This is the case involving the murder of 47 J
Martin Luther King, Jr. }if
The Internal Security Division ¢d the Department S
advised that pursuant to his request, Harold Weisberg, a free-
lance writer who resides in Frederick, Maryland, was interviewed
by a Department attorney 10-8-69. During the course of the
interview Weisberg advised that he had recently received a AN
Wtelephone call from J. B. Stoner, National Chairman of the oy
National States Rights Party in which Stoner claimed that two
men in his party formerly served as informants of the FBI and thes&~
two men are prepared to testify in court that the FBI offenfed them
$25,000 to frame James Earl Ray for the assassination of
Martin Luther King, Jr. Weisberg said the testimony presumably
would be furnished in a habeas corpus proceeding.

This is obviously an attempt by Weisberg and Stoner
‘to discredit the Bureau with such unwarranted, scurrigous
allegations,

Weisberg is apparently identical with Harold Weisberg
an individual who has been most critical of the Bureau in the
past. He is the author of several books including one entitled,
"Whitewash -~ The Report of the Warren Report' and has been

critical of the FBI, Secret Service, police agencies and other
branches of Government. He was one of ten employees fired by the
State Pepartment during 1947 because of his loyalty being
lsuspected. He was later allowed to resign. (This is public
source data, article in "Washington Post'" 11-18-47.) Weisberg

by letter in April, 1969, requested information on the King
murder case for a forthcoming book. It was approved that his

| letter not be acknowledged. (100-35138)

DN
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, J. B. Stoner, one of the present attorneys for James Earlf
Ray who has petitioned the Supreme Court of Tennessee for a Writ e
of Certiorari in connection with his motion for a new tyjial,yis a |
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Rosen to DelLoach Memo
RE: MURKIN

notorious segregationist who continually attacks the Bureau and
the Director, On the basis of the information furnished, the two
alleged former informants ¥eferred to cannot be identified in
Bureau files.

ACTION:

l. In view of the nature of the information and the
background on Weisberg and Stoner it is not felt that they
should be interviewed regarding this matter.

2. The Savannah Qifice which is the office of origin
in the case covering the activities of Stoner and the National
States Rights Party and the Memphis QOffice which is office of
origin in the James Earl Ray case and is following any appeals are
being furnished background information in this matter and are being
instructed to be alert for any further information along these
lines in order that appropriage action can be taken on any such
additional information as warranted.

3. The Memphis Office is being instructed to advise
responsible Tennessee state authorities handling the King murder
case of the information furnished by the Department and that there
is no basis to the allegation that the FBI offerfed money to
anyone to frame James Earl Ray for the King murder. Information
furnished Tennessee state authorities will be confirmed in writing
by the Memphis Office. Airtel along these lines attached ifor

approval. Letter to Department attached for approval denying
allegation against FBI,

4”\:/
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( ) Fx‘a’é“: 136.65)
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

Director

DATE: October,
Federal Bureau of Investigation '

J. Walter Yeagley q
Assistant Attorney General f{]db
Internal Security Division , w//’ { M. Trotte

/,z',g . § Tele. Room ...

‘ s
/I 3 . : N FHoaylnio
SUBJECT: Harold Weisberqg *yﬂxgéé : ﬁg;ﬁ;ﬁ;““”
188 Ganay.-.._. —

On June .13, 1969 Harold Weisberg, a free-lance writer

who resides at Route 8, Frederick, Maryland, requested an T Ey/‘
interviey with a Departmental attorney. “6 |

certain Haitian exile revolutionary activities. He again
visited this Division on October 8, 1969 and continued his
discussion of Haitian exile activities. "The information he

furnished regarding those activities was of no value.
e ]

During the course of the interview on October 8, 1969,
'Mr. Weisberg advised that he had recently received a telephone
call from J. B. Stoner, National Chairman of the National State®
Rights Party. He said that Stoner told him that two men in his
Party formerly served as informants of the FBI. Stoner . f
allegedly said that these two men are prepared to testify in
court that the FBI offered them $25,000 to frame James Earl Ray
for the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr. Mr. Weisberg
said that the testimony presumably would be. furnished in a

habeas corpus proceeding.
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o Mr Soyars
' Tele. Room_
.f.,_.:, sts Hulmes

Attached is one COpy each of State Depaﬂﬁ%nt

telegrams dated 10/24/69 and 10/28/69 concernlng*the;:’}ﬁfifft
|request by JAMES EARL RAY for documents prepared’ in ‘
connectlon with hlS extradltlon hearlngs in. Londﬁh
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g@s@é@%@ Service of the
. VN United States of America
OUT@?@?N@ AmErnbassy LOI\*I’ON

LIMITED OFFICIAL UEE
Classificasion omirals  O797

Oct 28, 1969
16022

SecState V ASEDC 3811

8797
SUBJECT:  EXTRADITION: James Earl RAY

REF: State 180320

1. As far as British law is concerned Bow Street Court is of
opinion that Ray has right to have affidavits taken in U. 8. and
received in hearings at London last year. Bow Street official
states he believes copies of these affidavits were given to de-
fense after proceedings here were completed. He assumed
documents were transmiited to Hanes in U. S. When infor med
giving affidavits to Ray might result in their publication, he re-
peated that Ray, as defendant, had every right to the affidavits,
which he understood could include Ray's making them available
to others if he chose to do so.

2. While Department correct that affidavits not available to puh-
lic in'¥. K., this policy does not apply to party in the proceeding
who could publish it if he wished. Thus were Ray to have made
recuest for documents, court would have released them. Court
| would not, rpt, not release . to writer or any thirc party.

v 00 N st g
@WFW’CG/I Wi Fls(\l:ﬁ}r:mts |

Form 7o - 992 LIMITELC OFFICIAL USE |
et @émmﬁ cation ) 45,/ ()

Jj (’f // ¢ ,// I

ENGLOSUBEV
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3. Embassy has obtained views of Foreign Oifice and Home
Office which concur with those of Bow Street Court. Both
agree matter of publication would be up to Ray.
n4. Since both Court and Hiome Office would have granted re-
quest by Ray for documents, Embassy of view that it would be
awkward not to release documents to Ray. Embassy would not,
rpt, not support giving documents to writer.

5. Foregoing has been coordinated with Gaither.

g
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FBI
Date: 10/27/69

(Type in plaintext or code)
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Fioar b aaem 5
}_\JL.;‘J.:) PGS OGN T

_L__d-_____;____;

(Priority) Miss Gandy...__

- TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJEC

Enclosed for the Bureau ame two copies each
of a letter dated 10/13/69 from H, ROWAN GAITHER ’
- Department of State, Washington, D, C,, to District
Attorney General PHIL M, CANALE, JR,, Memphis,
Tennessee, and Mr., CANALE's reply to Mr. GAITHER,
dated 10/14/69, by means of which Mr. CANALE forwarded
to the Department of State the original, certified
copy of the transcript of the proceedings in the
JAMES EARL RAY extradition case. Other documents
which were also forwarded with enclosed letter are
described in Mr, CANALE's letter. , o

-CIVIL .RIGHTS UNIT

.-‘5'1 pc

o

Bpos, bot, 4 NCLOSURE

Rog, Mool

Registores
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Washington, D.C. 20520

October 13, 1969

Honorable Phil M. Canale, Jr.
District Attorney General
Fifteenth Judicial Circuit
Shelby County Office Building
Memphis, Tennessee 38103

Dear Mr. Canale:

Regarding our telephone conversation of last week,
I wish to request your office to transmit to the
Department of State the original certified copy of the
transcript of the proceedings in the James Earl Ray
“extradition case before the Bow Street Cowr t, London,
in July of 1968. 1Insofar as that court is concerned,
that transcript was intended for delivery to the

Department of State. It was apparently handed to the
agents of the United States who escorted Ray from the
United Kingdom to the United States.

-

You have indicated thac a certified copy of this
transcript is in your possession and I request that it
be transmitted directly to the Department of State by
registered mail. Upon receipt, I will obtain a photo-
graphic copy of the documents which I will transmit to
you. This photographic process will not require the
breaking of the seals. :

Thank you very much for your cooperation in this
matter.

Slncerely yours,

/(/Jq/uw, a//é

H. Rowan Gajither
Attorney
Office of the Legal Adviser

S - 2556/ © C (') {

ENCLOSURE
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Washington, D.C., 20520

October 13, 1969

Honorable Phil M. Canale, Jr.
District Attorney General
Fifteenth Judicial Circuit
Shelby County Office Building
Memphis, Tennessee 38103

Dear Mr. Canale:

Regarding our telephone conversation of last week,
I wish to request your office to transmit to the
Department of State the original certified copy of the
transcript of the proceedings in the James Earl Ray
‘extradition case before the Bow Street Cowr t, London,
in July of 1968. 1Insofar as that court is concerned,
that transcript was intended for delivery to the
Department of State. It was apparently handed to the
agents of the United States who escorted Ray from the
United Kingdom to the United States. .

You have indicated that a certified copy of this
transcript is in your possession and I request that it
be transmitted directly to the Department of State by
registered mail. Upon receipt, I will obtain a photo-
graphic copy of the documents which I will transmit to
you. This photographic process will not require the
breaking of the seals. '

Thank you very much for your cooperation in this
matter.

Slncerely yours,

U;Jg/wv.,, & é::

H. Rowan Gaither
Attorney
Office of the Legal Adviser
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" LLOYD A. RHODES

" EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

WILLIAM D. RAYNES
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

JOKN L. CARLISLE
N, J. BEACNH

E. L. HUTCHINSON. JR.

CLYDE R. VENSON
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS

PHIL M. CANALE, JR.
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSER

' COUNTY OF SHELBY
- $KELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
187 POPLAR AVENUE
MEMPHIS, TENN. 38103

ASSISTANTS

EWELL C. RICHAROSGON
JEVETT H. MILLER

J. CLYIDE MASCHN

SAM J. CATANLARD

LEONARD T. LAFFERTY

ARTHUR T. CENNETT
LOON D. STROTHER
DON A. DINOG

JOSEPH L. PATTERSON
BILLY F. GRAY
EUGENE C. GAERIG

HARYEY HERRKIN
F. GLEN BISSON

EARL K. FITZPATRICK.  ° BRI ' D . JOHN W. PIEROTTS
NON-SUPPORT DIViSION ‘ . - October 14 , 1969 JAMES G, HALL
» e , R JAMES M. ALLEN

A

.Mr. H. Rowan Gaither

Attorney

Office of Legal Advzsor
. Department of State-

~Washington, D. C. 20520

Dear Mr. Gaither:

In response to your request contained in your let-
. ter to me of October 13, 1969, I am forwarding to you and
enclosing herewith the or1g1na1 certified copy of the
"transcrlpt of the proceedings in the James Earl Ray extra-
dition case before the Bow Street Court, London, in July of -
1968. .

There was also delivered to this office three (3)
- additional official papers of a single page each, two of
.. these being warrants of apprehen51on, and the third appear- .
¥’ ing to be a mittimus to the Governor of Her Majesty's prison
at Wandsworth. I am also enclosing these three papers in -
-case you have any need for them.

—

N'w

. I have- made” copies of these three: szngle sheets
for ny file, and will await your sending me a copy of the

transcrlpt of the extradxtzon proceedlngs when you ma&e
same. - A s :';;A"v - :

PO
.

+_Sincerely yours,

-~ " PHIL M. CANALE, JR.
Dlstrzct Attorney General
PMCJr:MEF o

Enclosures S ~e~rf!
‘ | 4//4?’ mj?ﬁ ey - TN

RETURN 1 RE%I%TEEEBESTBD |
RETURN RECEIP
. N aneknsunl
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" XXKCUTIVK ASSISTANT e . PHIL M. CANALE, JR. ASSISTANTS

EWELL C. RICHAHD GO
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL JEVWETT H. rxﬂs:':zﬂk "

. FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNEGSEE ' J. CLYDE MASCOH
WILLIAM D. HAYNES - SAM J. CATANLARD

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANY » : : ‘ » COUNTY OF SHELBY LEONARD T. LAFFERTY
' L —_— ARTHUR T. EENNETT
o DON D, 8TROTHER
JORN L. CARLISLE S ) : SHRELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING CON A. DINO
£ L. :u#ci?:&?\ JR, N Lot 157 POPLAR AVENUE ‘ . JOSCPH L. PATTERSON
CLYDE R. VENSON " e S . . BILLY F. GRAY
CRININAL INVEBTIGATORS T . s ;. +. MEMPRIS, TENN. 38103 . EUGENE C. GAERIG
oy : < HARVEY HEARIN
_ . F. GLEN BiS8SON
L ‘ S S ' . T SJOHRN W. PILKOTTS
Non-aurroatomision . ... October 14, 1969 JAMES G. HALL
" R _ S JAMES H. ALLEN

.Mr. l. Rowan Gaither
Attorney

Office of Legal Advisor _
Department of State--.- -

Washington, D. C. 20520

Dear Mr. Gaither:

In response to your request contained in your let-
- ter to me of October 13, 1969, I am forwarding to you and
enclosing herewith the original, certified copy of the
. transcript of the proceedings in the James Earl Ray extra-
dition case before the Bow Street Court, London, in July of -
i1968. . : '

There was also delivered to this office three (3)
g additional official papers of a single page each, two of
'¢. v 0 0" . these being warrants of apprehension, and the third appear-
. 77¥ 7 ing to be a mittimus to the Governor of Her Majesty's prison
L "er ©at Wandsworth., I am also enclosing these three papers. in -
..i7-".case you have any need for them.

.o .
‘T;.\

-j l PR have-made‘copies of these three single sheets
for my file, and will await your sending me a copy of the
transcript of the extradition proceedings when you make
Samee . T en B . ST S ’ .

SRRV IR

©~  Sincerely yours,

JP, -
.

T et

Sy Q-J -

LK N
REDS

: PHIL M. CANALE, JR.
District-Attorney General
PMCJr:MEF o S
Enclosures 4 S SO ‘
AIRMAIL, REGISTERED .
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

'3, 1969

| UNIQD STATES DEPARTMENT OF QI‘ICE
| FEDERAL'BUREAU"OFINVESTIGATION

New York New York
Hbvember 5, 1969

James Earl Ray
Dr. Martin.Luther King, Jr. -
Vlctim o |

| - Peter Goldman. Senior Editor Newsweek Haga21ne,
hﬁh Madison Avemme, New "York City furnished the following
information to Special Agent 0 Eugene Smith on !bvember

:  He canngt recall having ever met or having ever
received correspondence from a John Hamilton Morris., A
review #f the files of the Letter Department of the
Magazine failed to reveal that he ever received a letter
from Jchn.Hanilton.Morris. -y

» He has never heard of anyone referred to as
"Blg D" in connection with the James Earl Ray case and |
he has no knowledge of any statement being made that James_

Earl Ray was pald by "Big D"

He receives numeroas'“crank" letters which he

~deposits in the waste basket. Rb record is keqpt of these

Herank" 1etters.-
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
+ %  GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES G(WRNMENT

Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) *11/5/69

"y
FROM/'%;;AC, MEW YORK (44-1609) (RUC)

)
Lors (.
SUBJECT:  JAMES EARL RAY, akaj

DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -
VICTIM
CR - CONSPIRACY;
UFAC - ROBBERY
(00: ME)

K

Re: Phoenix letter dated 9/4/69

Enclosed for Bureau are four copies of LHM,.
Enclosed for Kansas City and Memphis are two copies each
of LHM, Enclosed for Phoenix is one copy of LHM for
information.

Numerous efforts were made by New York to
contact PETER GOLDMAN, Senior Editor, Newsweek Magazine,
L4l Madison Avemue, New York City during the period
9/8/69 through 10/29/69 with unsuccessful results.

(2} - BUREAU (Encl 4)
2 - Kansas City (Encl. 2)

2 - Memphis (44-1987)(Encl. 2)
1 - Phoenix (4W4-371)(Encl. 1)
%8; New York (44-1609)

OES:oes
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11-10-69

1 - Mr. McDonough

To:  SAC, x‘ansm%ity (44-760)
From: Director, FBI (44-38861) %%~

MURKIN

ReNYlet 11-5-69, one PXlet 9-4-69 and KClet 10-20-69.

If not already done, Kansas City interview John
Hamilton Morris and suLHM within three days of receipt without

fail.

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (iInfo)

NOTE:

Upon receipt, send Department Phoenix LHM 9-4-69
and New York LHM 11-5-69,

MAILED 11

NOV1 01969

COMM-FBI
Tolson ‘
DelLoach n./"yJ

aters _______EJM:jmv
l\\cllo}l‘ntr (5'; %ﬂ

Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad

Felt

Gale

Rosen

Sullivan

Tavel

Soyars, :
SETNBY
Hol it 3 ‘ 1;;) ?
Gandy_ = MaC

P

oOMWAZ ] TeELETYPE uNiT[_]
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)
- A el
» -

-

FBI
Date: 11-13-69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL ATRMAIL
(Priority)

2073 DIRECTOR, FBi (44-38861)

FROM:  JA{SAC, KANSAS CITY  (44-760)  (RUC)

SUBJECT : (CMURKIN

ReBuairtel to Kansas City 11-10-69.

Enclosed for the Los Angeles Office are one copy
each of letter from Phoenix to the Director 9-4-69 with LHM
and xerox copy of letter from JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS; also
enclosed for Los Angeles is copy of New York letter to the
Director 11-5-69 reflecting results of interview with PETER
GOLDMAN.,

On 11-13-69, CARL F. ZARTER, Administrative
Assistant, U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, advised
that inmate JAMES HAMILTON MORRIS, #83856, was released to /
the custody of the USM on 9-11-69 to be produced in the :
USDC, Los Angeles, California. MORRIS has not as yet returned
to Leavenworth.iwAuthorities at Leavenworth are unable to
anticipate his return. It is therefore suggested that the
interview set fiofth in Phoenix communication for the Kansas
City Division be handled by the Los Angeles Division. Los
Angeles should be able to determine whereabouts of MORRIS
through the USM's office in that area.

It is to be noted that the copy of the handwritten
letter from MORRIS to GOLDMAN is barely readable. If Los
Angeles decides a more legible copy is needed, it is suggested
they obtain one from the Phoenix Office. Kansas City believes
that the individual mentioned in the letter as Big D, who
was apparehended in New Mexico two weeks ago is possibly
ROBERT DE PUGH, head of the Minutemen organization, who is
also currently incarcerated at Leavenworth Penitentiary. e j 
'2/=- Bureau (44-38861) CH 2 e m—— — ] f
- Memphis (44-1987) Behaioo !
- Los Angeles (Enc. 5)
- Kansas City (4u4-760)

L RBHimts—

(7) L70.

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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1 - Mr. McDonough

Enclosed is a copy of an article from the "Miami
Herald™ 12/28/69, in which reference is made to & statement
by Ray to the effect that he was placed in maximum security
because he refused to gilve eertain unidentified information
to a state official and the FBI.

If information available in your files, furnish
clarification of this if possible. Also insure Bureau has

&%itpertiuent facts relating to Ray's current appenls and
status.

Enclosure

0
J 43

3&@423

stz 771 5511

Conr

Gl ol LTJAN 5 1570
osen k _ EB/AF o N B A

Sullivan ' AN ) s b g

Tavel

Soyars

Holmes

Gandy 2 ) JA N\bRoo TELETYPE UNIT[_]
v

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MAYHVILLE, Tenn. —
(UPI) — Does the solitary
confinement ' of \James Earl
 Ray, the convicted murderer
- of Dr. Martin Luther King

Jr., constitute ' “cruel and ‘

unusual pumshment’#” S

This is what Federal Court. -
Judge: William E. Miller will:

be asked to decide Monday
- when ‘Ray is whisked - into

court-Here amid tight. secu-_ﬁ

rlty precautions

Miller named - the 1ésué'.jl.;

- himself.

It’s whether “Ray’s present' -
incarceration in solitary con-
finement constitutes the sort” -
of cruel, unusual punishment ..

Constltution," he- said

'ON THE OTHER side of

, the argument\ State Cérrec—

Ray and his attorneys =
differ  with the comr’nission‘\‘

on his “best interest.”

“I do not believe that I can

withstand either mentally or

J ames Earl Ray"

.o Nazz tactics’-

“tion Commissioner Lake
which “is :prohibited by the. . . ‘ PR
{ Eighth - Amendment " to the.,.-ﬂ_-;Russell has said it was in

Ray's “best interest” that he !
be kept in maximum security

until settlement of various”
suits brought in his behalf. 7

physically -this type -of im-

‘prlsonment much = longer,”
Ray said in an afficavit no- :

tarized June 23, 1969.
~One of his attorneys, Rob-

“ert Hill Jr. of Chattanooga, -
“compared “Ray’s
" ment - since "his ‘capture in "’
London to Nazi torture.

imprison-

IN AN emotionally worded ‘

‘brief - dealing - mainly _with

Ray s imprisonment in Mem--

‘phis befére his - trall Hlll,
sald »

“To systematlcally strlp'_
away all inner psychological

defenses through-  nine,-

months _of.ﬂ .constant .light;v

sound and observation is as’

’ legally diabolical as many .of1

the Nazi practices which we
so often condemn.”

“ The Chattanooga attorney
 was referring to Ray’s cons

- stant.surveillance by closed-

~ could do tHat would- malie his "

%/M/j////,.m

cxrcmt “television. cameras
while in his-cell in Memphis.
Ray said he was not asking

to be let out into the regular

prison population.. However,
he said he knew of jobs he-

exposure minimal.

THE STATE has sald it
would -seek -to prove that

_Ray’s release from’ maximum

“security would endanger hls
llfe o "? )

_ In hzs afﬁdavat Ray 1n-‘:':
ferred that one-of-his former, -

-attorneys, - Percy. - Foreman, -
and the pmsecntien at Mem-gsf.

E gmz mm

Qi.“
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The MIAMI HERALD
Miami, Florida
Date 12/28/69
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phis may have made a deal
to keep ™him in -maximum
security at the state prison.

“I guggest if state officials

--wanted to keep me in maxiyg -

mum security cells as a form
of punishment they. should:of
took (sic) me before a” jury
and tried to get the maxi-
- mum penalty instead of deal-
ing with Mr. Percy Fore-
man,” Ray sald :

The_ . convxcted murderer'
-has also charged that he was
placed in maximum security
in Nashville because he re-
" fused to give certain infor-

mation to former State Cor- |
rection Commissioner Harry |

S. Avety and the FBL
He did not say what the
information was. . A

. IN ANY EVENT, Avery,
along with Gov. Buford EI-

lington, may- be requxred té~

-appear.

The defense has filed a
motion requesting that the
former correction commis-
sioner and the governor,

along with a Vianderbilt Uni- -
« . versity psychiatrist, be pres-l

ent. Miller said he would

rule on the motion at the -
_ hearing.

'~ Wihen Ray walks into the

- eighth-floor courtroom in-the

Federal Building Monday,
security will be tight.

U.S. Marshal Leon Camp-
bell said that all persons

~would..be searched before
being allowed to ‘entet the
" courtroom and, that after the

hearing has started, no one
would be allowed to enter
the courtroom.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Ray has been in maximum
security at the state prisoh™
here since March 11, the. day‘
after he pleased gmlty in
return for a 99-year’ sehtence
— to the King assassmatlon

~, He has been in ceff No. 4

an isolated six-by-n ¢-foot
cubicle which is oné of 43
cells in the maxxmum seCL:-,

~ kity building.
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By United Préss litte

Israeli troops supported by

athe Gulf of Suez Saturday ang
“tian outpost in the second big

month. Cairo réports said Liby4
‘agreed to send strong troop

ments to guard the Arabs’ Suej

The new commando attac
Israel’s defense minister, Mosh
countrymen to gird for a long,
fare with the Arabs. But he sa
strated its air superiority and
tians they would not be able
Canal. -

An Israeli military spokes
yfour Egyptian soldiers were c|
others Kkilled in the commanid
ducing area of Ras Gharib, ab
of the entrance to the Suez
Israeli was wounded but all ya
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Mr\\ W lson_;t
MrELoac
Mr? Walters
Mr. Mohr_
¥ Mr. Bishop-
, Mr. Casper.
: ’ Mr. Callahan.___
FBI : : Mr. Conrad.....
Mr. Felt [}
~Date: 1/5/70 : . ' 1ir. Gale i'
: Mr. Rosen
Transmit the following in . - ! ~ § Mr. Sullivan.. 7‘
, : (Type in plaintext or code) Mr. Tavel
- . : o ’ ' N Mr. Svrars .
AIRTEL ' o Tele. Room-.‘..._h '
- | ' (Priority) ' X & Miss Holmes ..~
' Miss Gandy.

- =
FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

" FROM: SAC, ,MEMI-'EIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: ( KINf

Re Bureau airtel to Memphls 12/31/69 [deg

As the Bureau_is,aware, only one attempt has been
made by Bureau Agents to interview the subject JAMES EARL RAY.
This was an attempt made with Bureau approval by SAC ROBERT G,
JENSEN shortly after RAY was transferred from the Shelby
County Jail at Memphis, Tenn., to the Tennessee State Prison
at Nashville, Tenn., following his plea of guilty to the murder
of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING. The subject was uncooperative at

that time, and it has not been deemed worthwhile to make any
additional efforts to interview him.

The subject RAY was incarcerated under maximum security|

- conditions at the Shelby County Jail while awaiting trial, was

- transferred to the State Prison with very elaborate security ,
precautions, and has been kept in the maximum security building
at the State Prison, all for the purpose of protecting him from,
both the general public and from other inmates. The State /.
Prison System has been under the direction of two different
commissioners during RAY's incarceration, and the prison at
Nashville where RAY is confined has had two different wardens
during RAY's incarceration. All of these persons have felt

it necessary to keep RAY in maximum security in order to prevent
his being murdered by other inmateayp

' ' Memphis will continuexto keep the Bureau advised
of all litigation on behalf of the subject RAY

/, FLes fMé-

9' JAN 6 19
@ - Bureau 0

2 - Memphis
JCH: jap
(4)

or ifg’;l /
04 g,

- AppToved:

Special

ey
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cherot’@ntul Form Il ‘

w32 LABORATORY ... & .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate: January 21 1970

Q/Qﬁ

LY
ﬂ i i John Edgar Hoover, Director

o y FRI File No. 44_.38861
REC-120  Lcovo.  p-700109058 LF
Examination requested by: wm.

Reference: I‘ett.r 1-5-70
Examination requested: mnt

Remarks:

Enclosures (8) (Q413 - Q417, ALSO SUBMITTED, 2 Lab report)

%JANZ 11970
L R ——

Tolson
DelLoach
Walters
Mohr
Bishop
Casp
Calld
Conra
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Soyars
Tele. Room
Holmes

Gandy

1 - Philadelphia Enclosure (Lab report)

w } AN ‘r}‘.";'g o B o,

MAIL ROOM T¢LETYPE UNIT[ ]
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REPORT . ’ 1-Lab File

of the

w3.. LABORATORY ....,.J! i

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
ro. FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: January 21, 1970
FBI File No. 44-38861
Re: mxln Lab. No. D-700109058 u

Specimens received 1-'8—70

Q413 Envelope postmarked "PHILADELPHIA PA A AM 30 DEC 1969"
bearing handwritten address "U.8. District Court Judge,
Robert M. McRae, Jr., Memphis, Tennessee"

Q414 First page of handwritten letter beginning '"Dear Judge
McRae, Jr; As a Goverment Informer, I am giving..." and
ending "...The truth is that"

Q415 Second page of handwritten letter beginning "I attended
Communist schools...”" and ending "... Learn to pray to 'God'"

Q416 Envelope postmarked "PHILADELPHIA PA, DEC 17 P.M."” bearing
handwritten address "U, S. District Court Judge,
Robert M. McRae, Jr. Memphis, Tenn."

Q417 Accompanying Christmas card bearing hand printed message
beginning "Judge McRae, Jr. You are wrong..." and ending
"...with his Commie Negroes."

ALSO SUBMITTED: Newspaper clipping; Leaflet entitled It Can Happen Here
Result of examination:
Specimens Q413 through Q417 were searched in the

Anonymous Letter File without effecting an identification,
Copies are not being added at this time,

Specimens Q413 through Q416 contain no watermarks,
indented writing of significance or any other identifying
characteristics which would assist in determining their source,
Specimen Q417 and the ALSO SUBMITTED material contain no indented
writing of significance.

Tolson
DelLoach

Mok The postage stamps on specimens Q413 and Q416 originated
oy —from sheets of stamps,

Callahan
Conrad

Felt The submitted material is returned herewith.
cl- ——Pphotographs have been made.

Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel

Trotter X LN ﬂ,}@ (5)
Tele. Room
Holmes

Gandy marL roov L1 tEueTYeE uniT L]
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MalY 1962 EDITION

. GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6
UNITED STATES 'VERNMENT ‘

Memorandum

(44-38861)
FBI (ATTN: FBI LABORATORY)  DATE: 1/5/70

[rp0s g

The following items are enclosed herewith to the Bureau:

Bnvelope postmarked Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, Dec. 30, 1969,
addressed, '"U, S, District Court Judge, Robert M. Mc Rae, Jr.
Memphis, Tenn.,"

Xerox copy of Item No., 1.

Original 2-page letter dated December 29, 1969, addressed to

U, S. District Court Judge, ROBERT M. McRAE, JR., and ending
"Learn to pray to 'God'," which was received in Item No. 1.
Newspaper article captioned, "James Earl Ray Loses Court Suit,"E‘*
which was contained in envelope described as Item No. 1.

Pamphlet entitled, "It Can Happen Here,'" which also was con-
tained in envelope described as Item #1,.

Xerox copies of Items 3, 4, and 5.

Envelope postmarked Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, Dec. 17, 1969,
addressed, "U, S, District Court Judge, Robert M. McRae, Jr.
Memphis, Tenn."

Christmas card which was received in Item No. 7. This card
contains a handwritten message beginning, '"Judge McRae, Jr.
You are wrong...'" and ending, "U, S, Security Training

1942 - 1969."

(9) Xerox copies of Items 7 and 8.

Xerox copies of Items 1, 3, 4, 5, 7 and 8 are also being
Aprwarded with copies of this communlcatlon to the Philadelphia Office.

Eg)— Bureau (Enc.-12)(REGISTEREDiyaifD Mo i o

- Philadelphia (Enc.-6) (I
2 - Memphls BN

I —_ A4
"f‘\sgto 108-01
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ME# 44-1987

United States District Judge ROBERT M. McRAE, JR.,
Memphis, Tenn., made the original items described above avail-
able to the Memphis Office, January 2, 1970. Judge McRAE
stated that obviously these communications were directed to
him as a result of newspaper publicity about his having ruled
against JAMES EARL RAY in RAY's suit seeking to void a series
of contracts between JAMES EARL RAY and his former attorneys
and to forbid publication of certain information in connection
with the slaying of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING., Judge McRAE gave
this ruling in U, S. District Court, Memphis, Tenn., 12/1/69.

Judge McRAE stated he realizes that the contents of
the two communications in question do not constitute a violation
of any Federal Law and that these communications do not contain
threats to do bodily harm, He stated that these communications
have been handled by numerous friends and that he wanted to make
these communications available to the FBI in view of the fact
that perhaps the same anonymous person may have written similar
communications to other people connected in some way with this
case. Judge McRAE was also of the opinion that the FBI perhaps
maintained a file on such anonymous communications. Judge McRAE
stated he would abide by any decision the FBI makes in connection
with action to be taken on these letters. In summary, he stated
his reason for referring the letters to the FBI is merely
informative and that he does not desire to know the results of
any possible action taken.

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU:

The Laboratory is requested to search the handwriting
on the original communications through the Anonymous Letter File.

-LEADS -

THE PHILADELPHIA DIVISION (INFORMATION)

Copies of this communication and copies of the
enclosures described above are being made available to Philadelphia
inasmuch as the envelopes bear the Philadelphia postmark and it
is possible the same anonymous person may have written other
letters to the Philadelphia Office.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

w ”w" “’Laboratory Work Sheet lab ”u

. ", ‘1
Re! MURKIN | File # W 54k
’ _ o f DOL % w

Examination requested by: i‘hl”’l) Lo Vafw
E'xamination requested: ; . Date received: W”

Result of Examination:/ ' Examination by: W

aq |

Specimens submitt Jfor examination
\\ { '
tmarked "PHILA PA A AN 30 DEC
K be , , mum m "g.8, Distriet Court
m. Robert M, Nelme, Jr. Newphis, Tennsssee"

/

| 4 nm page of handwritten letter begiuning “Dear Judge

i a mghn As & Ooverment Im;luﬂfmsw
Mmm *.+sThe truth 4in thas"

Qél1d mm page of handeritten letter begiuning "I attended
qu.m“ and anding "...leara to pray 6

ae mgm m m 8. mwwt Court w
\ e g Jr, Nemphis, Temn,"

DIy Bristues sard besring Mwmtu "o
beg " HoRae, Iy, MMM,.. and
'".ﬁt& his Commie ngnw

aner ¢l
mtt t Can Bappen Nere
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May the kirdly spici

!/ U L
Spread its rudiance iar and Wide

1 Pl Tl
So all the world mcy feol the glow

AR T I
Of this 11\)"7/"p/n&é;{]liﬁbf.’aé‘ —_

And then may ecery boiri end home

Continue ihivowi{t the yrar

To feel the warmisi cnd wonderment
Of this scason of Cood Cheer —
And may i bring us closer
To God and to each other

“Uil every Stranger s a Friend
And every man ¢ brother.
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Bioie 1ol .

roovent livie or?
w Him are yon haing tie
ek you i vou s os a preacher
. g your fellow welimen, your
<o sehooimaies, know that you want

cour Saviour fo them also?

“Lout vour pocketbook? Daes God have it
‘;r:-ur e ond vicess for Him? A known
i Sen Frasciseo said that besides
o7 Ris day to Communism, he
© tis income. Do you really give
“hirist and the spread of His gospel
~aded on it? You had better,
Clicist’ s do not evea give the
fenth, MWe are cortent to be
Cconvenicnoe, \We aive out of whit

is ‘u"‘L GVOr uf anvthing) after ouymﬂ new homes,

1

cashiors, dryers, sports opripment and

[ cannot conclude without this word to some-
one who may be reading this and who is yet a
stranger to the family of God and dead in tres-
passes and sins. [f the Communists do achicve
vorld domination, [ should a thousand times,
< er fall into their torturing and cruel hands than
teave this life unprepared to meet God. “The
thev may kill,” wrote the hymnwriter. Dut

suid, “Rather fear him which is able to

’w)z/’z soul and body in hell” (Matthew

su ey have o face a fiving squad after

cars heve on cordh, but you don’t

SURRE o this life is

ooonsact T elernity, 1t

-t you lived or died for

colifically, s <o vou Jid with Jesus who s
called Chrit, 7f believeth on him is wnot
condor b Lot believeih not is condemned
already, beeoie To hatli not believed in the name
of the only horo:en Son of God” (John 3:18).

Why not as* Iosus Christ, God’s only begotten
Son, to coms inzo vour heart right now, take
away your s

ins. znd give you life that never ends.
Then live L‘:! -our-for Him. God is still on the
ihrone., He will finaily put all His enemies under
His feet, but veu and T can and must have a real
part in this victory. “‘Awake thou that sleepest,
and arise fron: the dead and Christ shall give thee
iiohr” (Fphesians 5:14).  ——~C. Calvin Herriott

This tract we I :he Georse Washington Honor
Medal by tr J 3 Foundation of Valley Forge as
‘‘an outstan - -oviczment in helping to bring ﬂmut
a Letter un - . =: of the American voay of life.”

Ar;fri(..'m Tricy SoF 5 non- “onf ¢ :nization

- RS : AS7
i 7) cre o] Chrd ruture since 1325

QINTE
c ) . pRINTED
L& “; ins B us»
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YCUNG AND AGGRESSIVE,” Nikita
sido when Avacericans ventured into
vou are the decadont civilization!
winory of capitalism from the

“intends to conguer the world
and the Neds consider their
as much as
manv o Co

" Khrush-

million

pOR\“blv

al . nths ago 1n

. Ores maceliieal pmtm was ap-

croached by ((\..mumi\,t party member in an

sYort to <ofton up the Communist cause. When

pastor resivred, he was told that the Com-

iy have w ocomplete record of nastors and

imemntess of e churches of Salem in their files
coady Tor action at the appropriate time!

If the Comnmunists did get control of our coun-
trv. what wouvld this mean to you and to your
caurch? An oificial poblication of the Committee
On Un-Anmeoic oo Activitics uf the Touse of Rep-
resentutives points out that if Communism should
come to e Uited Stodes it would mean that:

[f vou beloas to o chisch, you must prepare
foe e ;

The Commusists would destroy every copy

of the Bidle they could find.

It would ¢ illegal for your children to
ttmd Sun C..z}' school.

ghﬂdmn in .‘.thebm.

Church weodldings, funerals and baptisms
would be ilegal.

Missionary work would be absolutely for-
bidden.

Yes. it can hapren here, unless you and I, and
all Americans Jecide to get busy and do some-
thing about 1. Whut can I do, you ask? Rev. W.
S. Mooneyham. oditor of an evangelical magazine,
says: “Face the facts. no matter how unpleasant.
The Communisis sav this is a fight to the finish.
Believe them! Nihrushchev says, ‘We will bury
yvou.' He means 11 Koep vour head out of the sand
and face the isste < .’.arn.ly.

“Don’t be conr’ rent. John Noble, who van-
shed for nire veuss in a Russian slave camp,
said, *We are drowring in a seca of complacency.
Americans <ir“;:‘.j; Jo not want to care.” You are
vour brother’s \eoper. including the 28 million
in slave labor compos Hehind the Iron Curtain.

“Finally. aziz.ie as a Christian for the righteous
forces to take tho initiative. We have been on the
defensive. A peorsonal acceptance of the gospel
mumge is ni"? ~¢ nest deterrent to the spread

ril that is at our very door-
step, and al:a lenge that faces us? Then
fet these worlds “vomn on article in a French Com-
munist paper. TCOux ot Liberté,” burn with con-
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viction into your heart: “The gospel s
more powerful weapon for the renewal of ooy
than is our Marxist philosophy. All the ~wwoont
is we who will finally beat you. We ure omy
handful. and you Christians are nunﬂ)crcf! by the
million. But if you remember the story S Gidoen
and his threce hundred companions you will uia-
derstand why I am right. We Coramunisis do not
play with words. We are realists, and sceing &
we are determined to achieve our object, we Knaw
how to obtain the means. Of our salarics and
wages we Keep only what is strictly necowsacy,
and give the rest for propaganda purpos:s '
this prom‘.*zanda we also consecrate all ou:
time and part of our holidavs. You howceior, gsive
only a little time and hardly any money for the
spreading of the gospel of Christ. How can any-
one believe in the supreme value of i's gospe
if yvou do not practice it, if you do not vpread it
and if vou sacrifice neither time nor money fo:
it? Believe me, it is we who will win, for we believ
in our Communist message and arc ready to sacri
fice everyvthing, even our life, in order that socia
justice shall triumph. But you people are afrai
to soil your hands.” '

Are vou practicing your Christianity? Are you
living daily for Christ? Do you let the cares o
this life—making a living, kecping house, goin{
to school, even church activity—Xkeep you fron
full abandonment to your Lord and Saviour, Jesu
Christ! Oswald Chambers, in his daily devotiong
book tells us that Christ says in effect to His di
ciples, “Don’t rejoice in >uucssful service, bu
rejoice because you are rightly related to me.
Do you guard your fellowship with the Lord, you






